Kevin Ruane
District One

Cecil L. Pendergrass
District Two

Ray Sandelli
District Three

Brian Hamman
District Four

Frank Mann
District Five

Roger Desjarlais
County Manager

Richard Wesch
County Attorney

Donna Marie Collins
County Hearing
Examiner

Suithwest Florida

October 13, 2021

Mr. Johnny Bryson
Bryson Lawn Service, Inc.
5566 Billings Street
Lehigh Acres, FL 33971

SUBJECT:

Dear Mr. Bryson:

This is to inform you that Lee County agrees to renew the above subject contract for an
additional one (1) year period, from 9/17/21 through 9/16/22.

We are hereby extending the annual contract for an additional one year period under the

Renewal of Annual Contract No. B190004KLC
Lot Mowing for Code Enforcement

same terms and conditions as the original award.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact me at (239) 533-8871.

Sincerely,

Kfumbertg Uurban

Kimberly Urban
Contracts Analyst

Procurement Management Division

C: Project File

P.O. Box 398, Fort Myers, Florida 33902-0398 Phone: (239) 533-2111

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

www.leegov.com



gl £ 1S

=] rm Hy=man

Donna ks Coléing
r i

il Lee County

Statdenst Flirdls

June W, 2021 2319.533-8471

Mr. Johnny Brysen
Hrvzon Lawn Service, Inc.
53506 Billings Street
Lehigh Acres, FL 33974

Suhject: Renewal of Annual Contract BI9GDG4KLC
Lai Mowing for Code Enjorcement

Decar Mr, Bryson:

The ghove-relerenced unnual contract witl expire on Seplember 16, 2021, paless reneveed.
Lee Counly is requesting thal this annual contract be renewed for an ndditienal one year
pesiod (91721 — %1622} Therelore, we nre requesting thal you choose one of the
following oplions and retum this tetler to Lee Counly Procurement Management, Alin:
I\lmhcrlv Urhan. PO, Box 39K, Fi. Myers, FL 33902-0348, (Fax: 239-4X5-83813 o7 cmail

FO, 1, within 15 calendar days from recelpd. Failure lo return by e 24,
2021, may, al the (! ounly's sole discretion, resull in contrard cancellation andlor Tebid of
solicialion.

i, | wanl ta continue performing under this annual contract for an
additional one yeur period under the same ferms and condilivns s nereed upon in the
above-referenced quolation.

As a condition of this renewal, the vendor agrees to provide Lee County with an

updated insurarce certificate upan expiration of the original certificate an file with
the Couniy.

h. I am not interested in extending (his contruct for an additional
one-year period, Why?

Vendor: Lee County:

_Procuremen) Management Direclor

Title

/0 -7-Al

Date

L Foit

Pl (2200633211

Azl GOl OFF



